
City of Los Angeles Department of Recreation and Parks

Branford Recreation Center
13306 Branford Street Arleta, CA 91331

rap.branfordrc@lacity.org; 818-893-4923
https://www.laparks.org/reccenter/branford

Winter Basketball 2025
GPLA Juniors

Team Name Picture Day 2/01 Coach
Fever 11:15 AM Coach Orduno

Mercury 11:20 AM Coach Vera

GHRC 1 TBA GHRC

GHRC 2 TBA GHRC

Home team is listed on the right & wears the light color jersey

Friday, January 10, 2025 Location Friday, January 31, 2025 Location

5:30 PM Mercury vs. Fever BRC 5:30 PM GHRC 1 vs. Fever BRC

6:30 PM GHRC 1 vs. GHRC 2 BRC 6:30 PM Mercury vs. GHRC 2 BRC

Tuesday, January 14, 2025 Location Tuesday, February 4, 2025 Location

8:15 PM GHRC 2 vs. Mercury GHRC 8:15 PM GHRC 1 vs. Mercury GHRC

Thursday, January 16, 2025 Location Thursday, February 6, 2025 Location

8:15 PM Fever vs. GHRC 1 GHRC 8:15 PM Fever vs. GHRC 2 GHRC

Tuesday, January 21, 2025 Location Tuesday, February 11, 2025 Location

8:15 PM GHRC 2 vs. Fever GHRC 8:15 PM Mercury vs. Fever GHRC

Thursday, January 23, 2025 Location Thursday, February 13, 2025 Location

8:15 PM Mercury vs. GHRC 1 GHRC 8:15 PM GHRC 1 vs. GHRC 2 GHRC

Tuesday, January 28, 2025 Location Tuesday, February 18, 2025 Location

8:15 PM GHRC 2 vs. GHRC 1 GHRC 8:15 PM GHRC 2 vs. Mercury GHRC

Thursday, January 30, 2025 Location Thursday, February 20, 2025 Location

8:15 PM Fever vs. Mercury GHRC 8:15 PM Fever vs. GHRC 1 GHRC

Friday, February 21, 2025 Location

5:30 PM GHRC 2 vs. Fever BRC

6:30 PM Mercury vs. GHRC 1 BRC

Tues/Thurs Games will be hosted at Granada Hills RC, 16730 Chatsworth St, Granada Hills, CA 91344

https://www.laparks.org/reccenter/branford

